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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LUPIN LTD. AND LUPIN

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

PETITIONERS,
NO. IPR2017-01159;
IPR2017-01160

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.,

PATENT OWNER.

Deposition of GREGORY ENNS, MB, ChB,

taken on behalf of Petitioner, at Residence Inn,
555 Glenwood Avenue, Menlo Park, California, beginning
at 8:04 a.m. and ending at 11:04 a.m. on Monday,
April 23, 2018, before Megan F. Alvarez, RPR, Certified

Shorthand Reporter No. 12470.

_ ARM

A N AR IR S BRSO B o P [ 5y

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

0o 4 oo U x W NN R

10
11
12
13
14
15
le6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

APPEARANCES:

FOR PETITIONER:

BY: ELIZABETH HOLLAND, ESQ.

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

THE NEW YORK TIMES BUILDING
620 EIGHTH AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018
212.459.7230

EHOLLANDQRGOODWINPROCTER.COM

FOR THE PATENT OWNER:

BY: ROBERT F. GREEN, ESQ.
ANN K. KOTZE, ESQ.

GREEN GRIFFITH

676 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE

SUITE 3900

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

312.883.8000

RGREENQRGREENGRIFFITH.COM

AKOTZEQ@GREENGRIFFITH.COM
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EXHIBITS MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION
Description Page
1001 United States Patent No. ............ 60

9,254,278 B2

1026 Petition for Inter Parties .......... 13
Review of U.S. Patent No.
9,254,278 in the IPR2017-01159

case

1027 Petition for Inter Parties .......... 13
Review of U.S. Patent No.
9,326,966, in the IPR2017-01160

case

1028 Final written decision, dated ....... 14
9/26/17, Case IPR2016-00829,

Patent 9,095,559 B2

2001 Declaration of Dr. Gregory M. ....... 10

Enns in the IPR2016-829 case

2005 United States Patent No. ............ 60

9,095,559 B2
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