	Page 1					
1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD					
3						
4	LUPIN LTD. AND LUPIN					
5	PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,					
6	PETITIONERS,					
	NO. IPR2017-01159;					
7	vs. IPR2017-01160					
8	HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.,					
9	PATENT OWNER.					
LO						
L1						
L2	DEPOSITION OF GREGORY ENNS, MB, ChB					
L3	MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA					
L 4	MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018					
L5						
L6						
L7						
18						
L9						
20						
21						
22	REPORTED BY:					
23	MEGAN F. ALVAREZ, RPR, CSR No. 12470					
24						
25						



	Page 2					
1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD					
3						
4	LUPIN LTD. AND LUPIN					
5	PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,					
6	PETITIONERS,					
	NO. IPR2017-01159;					
7	vs. IPR2017-01160					
8	HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.,					
9	PATENT OWNER.					
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15	Deposition of GREGORY ENNS, MB, ChB,					
16	taken on behalf of Petitioner, at Residence Inn,					
17	555 Glenwood Avenue, Menlo Park, California, beginning					
18	at 8:04 a.m. and ending at 11:04 a.m. on Monday,					
19	April 23, 2018, before Megan F. Alvarez, RPR, Certified					
20	Shorthand Reporter No. 12470.					
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						



	Page 3
1	APPEARANCES:
2	
3	FOR PETITIONER:
4	BY: ELIZABETH HOLLAND, ESQ.
5	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
6	THE NEW YORK TIMES BUILDING
7	620 EIGHTH AVENUE
8	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018
9	212.459.7230
10	EHOLLAND@GOODWINPROCTER.COM
11	
12	FOR THE PATENT OWNER:
13	BY: ROBERT F. GREEN, ESQ.
14	ANN K. KOTZE, ESQ.
15	GREEN GRIFFITH
16	676 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE
17	SUITE 3900
18	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611
19	312.883.8000
20	RGREEN@GREENGRIFFITH.COM
21	AKOTZE@GREENGRIFFITH.COM
22	
23	
24	
25	

			Page 4
1		INDEX	
2	WITNESS		EXAMINATION
3	GREGORY ENNS, MB, CHB		
4			
5	BY MS. HOLLAND		7
6	BY MR. GREEN		40
7			
8		000	
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16 17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



				Page 5
1		EXI	HIBITS MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION	
2	No.		Description	Page
3	Exhibit	1001	United States Patent No	60
4			9,254,278 B2	
5				
6	Exhibit	1026	Petition for Inter Parties	13
7			Review of U.S. Patent No.	
8			9,254,278 in the IPR2017-01159	
9			case	
10				
11	Exhibit	1027	Petition for Inter Parties	13
12			Review of U.S. Patent No.	
13			9,326,966, in the IPR2017-01160	
14			case	
15				
16	Exhibit	1028	Final written decision, dated .	14
17			9/26/17, Case IPR2016-00829,	
18			Patent 9,095,559 B2	
19				
20	Exhibit	2001	Declaration of Dr. Gregory ${\tt M.}$.	10
21			Enns in the IPR2016-829 case	
22				
23	Exhibit	2005	United States Patent No	60
24			9,095,559 B2	
25				



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

